

S U P R E M E      C O U R T      O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.35816/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDRA(INDIA) LTD. & ORS.  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 3353 of 2010  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/04/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) 35816/2009

Respondent      No.1      to      file      counter      affidavit      within  
four weeks.

Respondent      Nos.2      to      4      have      been      served,      as      per  
affidavit of dasti service but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) No.3353/2010

Respondent      No.1      to      file      counter      affidavit      within  
four weeks.

Item No.103

-2-

Respondent      Nos.2      to      5      have      been      served,      as      per  
affidavit of dasti service but there is no appearance.

List again on 6.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd